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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1789
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
SOLAR WATER HEATING SYSTEM
Jaunpuria Shri Sukhbir Singh;Meena Shri Arjunlal

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds have been released to various States including Rajasthan to install solar water heating system during the year 2012-
13 and 2013-14;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether any time limit has been fixed by the Government to release remaining funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): Yes Madam. The Government has released some funds to the various States including Rajasthan to install Solar Water Heating Systems during 2012-13 and 2013-14 under the National Solar Mission.

(b): The details are enclosed in Annexure.

(c)&(d): There is no time limit fixed by the Government to release the remaining funds. However, Ministry is continuously making efforts to release the balance funds to all State/UT on reimbursement basis expeditiously.
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